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<Start of change 1>
Table 6.2.4A.4-1: Contigous Allocation A-MPR for CA_NS_04

	CA Bandwidth Class C
	RBStart
	LCRB [RBs]
	RBstart + LCRB [RBs]
	A-MPR for QPSK [dB]
	A-MPR for 16QAM [dB]

	25RB / 100 RB and 
100 RB / 25 RB
	0 – 30 and 94 – 124 
	>0
	N/A
	≤4dB
	≤4dB

	
	31-93
	N/A
	>94
	≤4dB
	≤4dB

	50RB / 100 RB
	0 – 44 and 105 – 149
	>0
	N/A
	≤4dB
	≤4dB

	
	45 – 104
	N/A
	>105
	≤3dB
	≤4dB

	75 RB / 75 RB
	0 – 44 and 105 – 149
	>0
	N/A
	≤4dB
	≤4dB

	
	45 – 104
	N/A
	>105
	≤4dB
	≤4dB

	100 RB / 75 RB
	0 – 49 and 125 – 174
	>0
	N/A
	≤4dB
	≤4dB

	
	50 - 124
	N/A
	>125
	≤3dB
	≤4dB

	100 RB / 100 RB
	0 – 59 and 140 – 199
	>0
	N/A
	≤3dB
	≤4dB

	
	60– 139
	N/A
	>140
	≤3dB
	≤4dB

	NOTE 1:
RBstart indicates the lowest RB index of transmitted resource blocks

NOTE 2:
LCRB is the length of a contiguous resource block allocation

NOTE 3:
For intra-subframe frequency hopping which intersects regions, notes 1 and 2 apply on a per slot basis

NOTE 4:
For intra-subframe frequency hopping which intersects regions, the larger A-MPR value may be applied for both slots in the subframe


<End of change 1>
<Start of change 2>
Table 7.3.1A-1: Intra-band CA uplink configuration for reference sensitivity

	CA configuration / CC combination / NRB_agg / Duplex mode

	CA configuration
	100RB+25RB
	100RB+50RB
	75RB+75RB
	100RB+75RB
	100RB+100RB
	Duplex Mode

	
	PCC
	SCC
	PCC
	SCC
	PCC
	SCC
	PCC
	SCC
	PCC
	SCC
	

	CA_1C
	
	
	N/A
	N/A
	75
	54
	N/A
	N/A
	100
	30
	FDD

	CA_3C
	50
	0
	50
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	50
	0
	50
	0
	FDD

	CA_7C
	
	
	75
	0
	75
	0
	75
	0
	75
	0
	FDD

	CA_38C
	
	
	
	
	75
	75
	
	
	100
	100
	TDD

	CA_39C
	100
	25
	100
	50
	N/A
	N/A
	100
	75
	N/A
	N/A
	TDD

	CA_40C
	
	
	100
	50
	75
	75
	N/A
	N/A
	100
	100
	TDD

	CA_41C
	100
	25
	100
	50
	75
	75
	100
	75
	100
	100
	TDD

	CA_40D
	
	
	100
	50
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100
	100
	TDD

	CA_41D
	
	
	100
	50
	75
	75
	100
	75
	100
	100
	TDD

	CA_42C
	100
	25
	100
	50
	N/A
	N/A
	100
	75
	100
	100
	TDD

	NOTE 1:
The carrier centre frequency of SCC in the UL operating band is configured closer to the DL operating band.
NOTE 2:
The transmitted power over both PCC and SCC shall be set to PUMAX as defined in subclause 6.2.5A.
NOTE 3:
The UL resource blocks in both PCC and SCC shall be confined within the transmission bandwidth configuration for the channel bandwidth (Table 5.6-1).

NOTE 4:
The UL resource blocks in PCC shall be located as close as possible to the downlink operating band, while the UL resource blocks in SCC shall be located as far as possible from the downlink operating band.
NOTE 5: 
In case a CA configuration consists of CC channel bandwidths which are unequal in bandwidth the PCC channel bandwidth shall be the larger one for reference sensitivity test.

NOTE 6: 
For intra-band contiguous carrier aggregation, the requirement is verified with the largest number of [simultaneous] active uplink carriers supported by the UE.


<End of change 2>
